MRD 8-14-02 08-	14-2002		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	2175002 <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>		
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kenneth C. Saucier	Name: <u>WET Systems</u> , Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🦣	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 100 South Ashley Dr.,		
Other	Suite 1700		
G Other	City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602		
June 11 2002			
Execution Date: June 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Average Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US6,328,234B1		
Additional number	rs attached? 📮 Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: WET Systems	-		
Internal Address:	x Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5/2002 GTON11 00000061 6328234			
C 581 40.00 OP C 584 120.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 100 South Ashley Dr.	_		
Suite 1700			
<u>Suite 1700</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	and any attached copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and apprect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	Kn June 11, 2002		
Kenneth C. Saucier/Assignor/Owner	Signature Date		
- A Dorcon Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and additional matter attachments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	NT	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I. Kenneth C. Sa	ucier of	10834 Gurney Rd., I	Baker, LA 70714	hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a	United States Patend	I for an improvement in:	Titled: Apparati	us and Method	
for Recycling Solid Waste					
No. <u>US6,328234B1</u>	dated 12/11/01		; and wher	eas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas, WET Systems, Inc.					
of <u>Tampa, Florida</u>				- Par-	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee	" whose mailing addr	ess is: 100 South Ashle	ey Dr., Ste. 1700		
City of Tampa	, and S	tate of <u>Florida 33602</u>			
is desirous of acquiring the entire r	ight, title and interest	in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of	f the sum of one	dollars (\$ _1.00),	the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and					
unto said assignee the entire right,	title and interest in an	d to the said Patent afore	esaid; the same to l	be held and enjoyed by	
the said assignee for his own use a					
which said Patent is granted, as full					
been made.	,				
Executed this11th	day of <u>June</u>		, 20 02	,	
Executed this					
at Baton Rouge, Louisiana					
State of Louisiana	-) (Muse ville ((Signature) neth C. Saucier	atent Holder/Assignor	
Parish East Baton Ra	ge ss:	Jua Simm	ons/han	cuso	
Before me personally appeared sa	id	e act and deed this	/ day		
Before me personally appeared sa and acknowledge the foregoing in	strument to be ins no	A MAR MULE TITLE IN TO			
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	, 2002			·	

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

PATENT **REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0312**